
Columbia (21-3) -vs- Southeastern (28-9)
2017-03-28 at Lakeland, FL (SEU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Scholwinski, Lindsie (1)
Loss: Welch, Paxton (1)
Save: Guercio, Stef (1)
HBP: Nottelmann, Kaitlyn
PB: Newton, Dakota (), Denslow, Olivia (1), Leeper, Karli (), Nottelmann, Kaitlyn (), Myers, Samantha (), Stoltz, Taylor (), Guercio, Stef (),
Hughes, Natalie (), Ferrell, Kiah (), Jahnke, Reed (), Smith, Hannah (), Jacobson, Sammy ()
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Russ Gorman First: Mike Kelly 
Start: 14:31   Time: 02:02   Attendance: 55   Weather: Scattered Clouds

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Columbia 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 8 12 4
Southeastern 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 9 11 1

Columbia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spalding, Carly cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
DeCosty, Theresa rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carter, Molly ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Metz, Allyson 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Leeper, Karli dp 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Newton, Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linck, Alexandra 3b 4 1 3 3 0 1 0
    Myers, Samantha 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Denslow, Olivia c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Waldner, Julianna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sullivan, Rachel lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Welch, Paxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nottelmann, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 12 8 1 5 0

2B: Carter, Molly (1); Linck, Alexandra (1)
HR: Linck, Alexandra (1); Metz, Allyson (1)
SH: Denslow, Olivia (1)
E: DeCosty, Theresa (1); Carter, Molly (1); Linck, Alexandra (1);
Sullivan, Rachel (1)
CI: Newton, Dakota (); Leeper, Karli (); Nottelmann, Kaitlyn ();
Myers, Samantha ()

Southeastern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stoltz, Taylor cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Faulk, Heather 3b 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
    Hughes, Natalie 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blaha, Cheyenne lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Jacobson, Sammy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ferrell, Kiah rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Pietrzak, Brandee c 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
    Smith, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haynes, Laney ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jahnke, Reed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Millett, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Holcomb, Sam 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Maldonado, Cat 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Malloy, Sydnie dp 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Scholwinski, Lindsie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guercio, Stef p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 11 9 5 1 0

2B: Blaha, Cheyenne (1); Holcomb, Sam (1); Maldonado, Cat (1)
SH: Stoltz, Taylor (1)
SB: Faulk, Heather (1); Jacobson, Sammy (1)
HBP: Malloy, Sydnie (1)
E: Holcomb, Sam (1)
CI: Stoltz, Taylor (); Guercio, Stef (); Hughes, Natalie (); Ferrell,
Kiah (); Jahnke, Reed (); Smith, Hannah (); Jacobson, Sammy ()

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Welch, Paxton (L, 1) 5.2 10 6 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 26 30 4 4 114
Nottelmann, Kaitlyn 0.1 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 16
Totals 11 9 7 5 1 0 0 1 0 28 34 5 4 130

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scholwinski, Lindsie (W, 1) 5.1 8 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 22 24 0 10 70
Maldonado, Cat 1.0 4 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 0 25
Guercio, Stef (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
Totals 12 8 7 1 5 1 0 0 0 32 34 2 10 106



Play By Play
 
 


